Tulsa (14-5,4-4 AAC) -vs- Wichita St. (11-10,2-6 AAC)
02/06/22 at Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS

Date: 02/06/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrge?\:dg;\cégfrﬁw Tu_lsa. 11 11 23 20 65

Site: Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS Wichita St. 6 24 15 13 58

Referees: Lauren Niemiera, Demoya Williams, Ron Ledington

Tulsa 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Poindexter,Temira * 34 7-15 4-11 4-5 3-6 9 1 2 1 2 0 22

11 Bittle,Maddie - 24 5-10 4-5 2-2 3-1 4 4 1 1 0 1 16

10 Mayberry,Maya * 37 3-13 2-10 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 10

12  Mayberry,Wyvette % 26 1-5 0-3 3-4 1-3 4 4 3 2 0 0 5

21  Lescay,Rebecca * 30 1-7 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 1 2

13 Evans,Jessika 20 4-8 0-3 0-0 3-2 5 4 1 1 0 0 8

05 Crawford,Delanie 25 1-7 0-5 0-0 2-0 2 2 1 1 0 0 2

24  Washington,Madi 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-67 10-39 11-14 18-22 40 17 11 9 2 3 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-19 21.05% 1-10 10.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-9 0.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 6-12 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 22-67 32.8% 10-39 25.6 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wichita St. 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Strong,Asia * 33 5-7 1-2 4-6 2-4 6 2 0 2 0 0 15

02  McCully,Mariah = 33 3-16 1-6 2-2 2-3 5 1 2 5 0 1 9

04 Bosch Duran,Nhug * 30 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-0 0 3 8 0 0 0 3

35 Asinde,Jane & 18 0-2 0-0 2-2 4-7 11 5 1 4 3 1 2

20 Duncan,Shamaryah * 22 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

24  Colbert,Trajata 25 7-10 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 1 1 2 0 14

23  Bastin,Seraphine 19 3-4 0-0 6-9 1-4 5 4 2 1 0 1 12

12  Bremaud,Carla 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 3

05 Platonova,Tanya 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

14  Budane,Carla 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 4-19 14-19 16-28 44 18 15 14 5 3 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 2-4 50.00 % 8-8 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-17 29.41 % 1-6 16.67 % 4-8 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-7 14.29 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 20-56 35.7 % 4-19 21.1% 14-19 73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 29

Points off Turnovers: 9

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 8



VISITORS: Tulsa

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
MISS JUMPER by BITTLE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by BITTLE,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA

FOUL by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE

STEAL by BITTLE,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA

STEAL by MAYBERRY,MAYA

GOOD FT by MAYBERRY, WYVETTE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MAYBERRY, WYVETTE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by LESCAY,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by LESCAY,REBECCA
MISS JUMPER by LESCAY,REBECCA
REBOUND OFF by BITTLE,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by LESCAY,REBECCA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BITTLE,MADDIE
SUB OUT by LESCAY,REBECCA
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DELANIE
SUB IN by EVANS,JESSIKA

GOOD JUMPER by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAYBERRY,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA
SUB OUT by MAYBERRY,MAYA

SUB IN by BITTLE,MADDIE

SUB IN by LESCAY,REBECCA
TURNOVER by CRAWFORD,DELANIE

09:46

09:38

09:30

09:20

08:54

08:32

08:23
08:07
08:03
08:03
07:50
07:39
07:39
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:15

07:06

06:50

06:36
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:26
06:21
06:00
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:19
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:36
04:36
04:20

1-0
2-0
2-2

4-2

V1
V2

V2

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCULLY,MARIAH

TURNOVER by MCCULLY,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE

TURNOVER by ASINDE,JANE

FOUL by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,ASIA

ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by ASINDE,JANE

MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)

FOUL by ASINDE,JANE

SUB OUT by MCCULLY,MARIAH
SUB OUT by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
SUB IN by BREMAUD,CARLA

SUB IN by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
TURNOVER by ASINDE,JANE

STEAL by ASINDE,JANE
MISS 3PTR by BREMAUD,CARLA



FOUL by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE
SUB OUT by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE
SUB OUT by EVANS,JESSIKA

SUB IN by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
SUB IN by MAYBERRY,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
TURNOVER by LESCAY,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA

STEAL by LESCAY,REBECCA
GOOD 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA
ASSIST by BITTLE,MADDIE

BLOCK by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA
REBOUND DEF by LESCAY,REBECCA
MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA
REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,DELANIE
REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DELANIE
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MADI

MISS 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA

GOOD JUMPER by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MADI
REBOUND OFF by BITTLE,MADDIE

GOOD LAYUP by BITTLE,MADDIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MADI
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DELANIE

MISS JUMPER by MAYBERRY,MAYA

VISITORS: Tulsa

04:11 4-4

02:52 7-4 V3

01:29 94 V5
01:01 9-6 V3

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND OFF by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
GOOD JUMPER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
SUB IN by MCCULLY,MARIAH
MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH

SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE
SUB IN by COLBERT, TRAJATA

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLY,MARIAH
TURNOVER by MCCULLY,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)

FOUL by BREMAUD,CARLA

TURNOVER by COLBERT,TRAJATA
SUB OUT by STRONG,ASIA
SUB IN by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

REBOUND DEF by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
MISS JUMPER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCULLY,MARIAH

SUB OUT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

TURNOVER by MCCULLY,MARIAH

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

REBOUND DEF by MAYBERRY,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by BITTLE,MADDIE(in the paint)

09:45

09:13

MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH



REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD,DELANIE --

GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,DELANIE(in the paint) 09:12 13-6 V7
09:12 SUB OUT by MCCULLY,MARIAH
09:12 SUB IN by STRONG,ASIA
08:59 TURNOVER by BREMAUD,CARLA
SUB OUT by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA 08:59
SUB IN by EVANS,JESSIKA 08:59
MISS JUMPER by LESCAY,REBECCA 08:45

== REBOUND DEF by STRONG,ASIA
08:20 13-8 V5 GOOD JUMPER by COLBERT,TRAJATA
== ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

TURNOVER by LESCAY,REBECCA 08:10
SUB OUT by LESCAY,REBECCA 08:10
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MADI 08:10
08:10 MISS JUMPER by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAYBERRY,MAYA --
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,DELANIE 08:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:07 FOUL by BREMAUD,CARLA
08:07 SUB OUT by BREMAUD,CARLA
08:07 SUB OUT by COLBERT, TRAJATA
08:07 SUB IN by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
08:07 SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE

FOUL by BITTLE,MADDIE 07:14

TURNOVER by BITTLE,MADDIE 07:14

07:01 13-11 V2 GOOD 3PTR by STRONG,ASIA
== ASSIST by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MADI 06:48
SUB IN by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA 06:48
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,JESSIKA 06:30
= REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
FOUL by BITTLE,MADDIE 06:23
SUB OUT by BITTLE,MADDIE 06:23
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,MADI 06:23
06:23 13-12 V1 GOOD FT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE(fastbreak)
06:23 13-13 GOOD FT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,MADI 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE
FOUL by WASHINGTON,MADI 06:01
FOUL by MAYBERRY,MAYA 05:59

05:59 13-14 H1 GOOD FT by STRONG,ASIA
05:59 13-15 H2 GOOD FT by STRONG,ASIA
MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA 05:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:42 FOUL by ASINDE,JANE
05:42 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
05:42 SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE
05:42 SUB IN by PLATONOVA, TANYA
05:42 SUB IN by COLBERT,TRAJATA
TURNOVER by EVANS,JESSIKA 05:39
FOUL by EVANS,JESSIKA 05:21
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,MADI 05:21
SUB IN by LESCAY,REBECCA 05:21

05:21 13-16 H3 GOOD FT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
05:21 13-17 H4 GOOD FT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,JESSIKA 04:56

== REBOUND DEF by STRONG,ASIA
FOUL by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA 04:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54

04:54 13-18 H5 GOOD FT by STRONG,ASIA
04:54 13-19 H6 GOOD FT by STRONG,ASIA
MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA 04:26



REBOUND OFF by EVANS,JESSIKA
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,JESSIKA

ASSIST by CRAWFORD,DELANIE

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,DELANIE
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,JESSIKA

GOOD JUMPER by LESCAY,REBECCA(in the paint)

MISS FT by LESCAY,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JESSIKA

MISS FT by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,DELANIE
REBOUND OFF by MAYBERRY,MAYA

MISS JUMPER by LESCAY,REBECCA

REBOUND OFF by EVANS,JESSIKA

MISS JUMPER by EVANS,JESSIKA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,JESSIKA

GOOD FT by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
GOOD FT by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,JESSIKA

VISITORS: Tulsa

15-19

15-21

17-21

18-21

18-23

18-26

18-28

19-28
20-28
20-30

22-30

H4

H 6

H4

H3

H5

H8

H9
H8
H 10

H8

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

FOUL by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
SUB OUT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
SUB IN by MCCULLY,MARIAH

FOUL by PLATONOVA, TANYA
SUB OUT by PLATONOVA, TANYA
SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

FOUL by STRONG,ASIA

MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCULLY,MARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by STRONG,ASIA

ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

BLOCK by COLBERT,TRAJATA
REBOUND DEF by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
GOOD 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT, TRAJATA

MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STRONG,ASIA

GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,ASIA(in the paint)

FOUL by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

SUB OUT by STRONG,ASIA

SUB OUT by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

SUB IN by PLATONOVA, TANYA

SUB IN by BUDANE,CARLA

GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCULLY,MARIAH

HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DELANIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by PLATONOVA, TANYA
SUB OUT by BUDANE,CARLA
SUB OUT by COLBERT, TRAJATA
SUB IN by STRONG,ASIA

SUB IN by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE



SUB OUT by EVANS,JESSIKA

SUB IN by BITTLE,MADDIE

SUB IN by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE
GOOD 3PTR by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
ASSIST by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE

REBOUND DEF by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE
GOOD 3PTR by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
ASSIST by LESCAY,REBECCA

SUB OUT by MAYBERRY,MAYA
SUB IN by CRAWFORD, DELANIE
MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA

MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE
REBOUND OFF by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE

MISS JUMPER by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE
ASSIST by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA

FOUL by BITTLE,MADDIE
SUB OUT by BITTLE,MADDIE
SUB OUT by LESCAY,REBECCA
SUB IN by MAYBERRY,MAYA
SUB IN by EVANS,JESSIKA

GOOD 3PTR by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
ASSIST by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE

MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA

FOUL by EVANS,JESSIKA

FOUL by CRAWFORD,DELANIE

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
GOOD 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA
ASSIST by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA

REBOUND DEF by MAYBERRY,MAYA

25-30

28-30

28-32

31-32

31-33
31-34
34-34

37-34

H5

H2

H4

H1

H2
H3

V3

MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH

MISS 3PTR by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

MISS JUMPER by STRONG,ASIA
REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE
TURNOVER by ASINDE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,ASIA
TURNOVER by STRONG,ASIA

BLOCK by ASINDE,JANE

REBOUND DEF by ASINDE,JANE

GOOD LAYUP by STRONG,ASIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH
REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE
MISS JUMPER by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE

GOOD FT by ASINDE,JANE
GOOD FT by ASINDE,JANE

FOUL by ASINDE,JANE
TURNOVER by ASINDE,JANE
SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE
SUB IN by COLBERT, TRAJATA

REBOUND DEF by COLBERT, TRAJATA

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
SUB IN by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
REBOUND OFF by STRONG,ASIA

MISS FT by STRONG,ASIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by STRONG,ASIA

MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)



GOOII)) JUMPER by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA(fastbreak)

FOUL by CRAWFORD,DELANIE
FOUL TECH by TEAM

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DELANIE

SUB IN by LESCAY,REBECCA

GOOD 3PTR by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA
ASSIST by LESCAY,REBECCA

MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA

FOUL by EVANS,JESSIKA

SUB OUT by EVANS,JESSIKA
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,DELANIE
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,DELANIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE

REBOUND DEF by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE

MISS JUMPER by LESCAY,REBECCA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA

SUB IN by EVANS,JESSIKA

GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,JESSIKA

VISITORS: Tulsa

04:16
04:16
04:16
04:16
03:52

03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47

03:47
03:47
03:47
03:31

03:10

02:45

02:35
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
01:59

01:52
01:47
01:44
01:26
01:25
01:25
01:03

00:57

00:47
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:43
00:22

00:01

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

39-34

40-34

40-36

43-36

43-38

43-39
43-40

43-42

43-45

45-45

V5

V 6

V4

V7

V5

V4
V3

V1

H 2

FOUL by STRONG,ASIA

MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

REBOUND OFF by MCCULLY,MARIAH

MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH
ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

REBOUND DEF by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

GOOD FT by MCCULLY,MARIAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCCULLY,MARIAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
MISS JUMPER by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COLBERT,TRAJATA

GOOD LAYUP by COLBERT,TRAJATA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

MISS JUMPER by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
REBOUND OFF by COLBERT, TRAJATA
MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

REBOUND DEF by STRONG,ASIA
SUB OUT by STRONG,ASIA
SUB IN by BREMAUD,CARLA

GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH
ASSIST by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DELANIE
SUB IN by BITTLE,MADDIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE



MISS LAYUP by BITTLE,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:45
09:45 BLOCK by ASINDE,JANE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE 09:28 48-45 V3
ASSIST by EVANS,JESSIKA =
08:57 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by ASINDE,JANE
08:52 48-47 V1 GOOD JUMPER by COLBERT, TRAJATA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ASINDE,JANE

GOOD JUMPER by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE(in the paint) 08:42 50-47 V3
08:15 MISS 3PTR by BREMAUD,CARLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by EVANS,JESSIKA 08:14
SUB IN by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA 08:14
08:09 MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
REBOUND DEF by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE --
MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA 07:59
REBOUND OFF by BITTLE,MADDIE --
MISS JUMPER by BITTLE,MADDIE(in the paint) 07:54
-- REBOUND DEF by COLBERT, TRAJATA
07:47 MISS JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BREMAUD,CARLA
07:39 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:36 SUB OUT by COLBERT,TRAJATA
07:36 SUB IN by STRONG,ASIA
SUB OUT by LESCAY,REBECCA 07:36
SUB IN by EVANS,JESSIKA 07:36
FOUL by BITTLE,MADDIE 07:31
SUB OUT by BITTLE,MADDIE 07:31
SUB IN by CRAWFORD, DELANIE 07:31
07:19 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by BREMAUD,CARLA
= ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
TURNOVER by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 07:01
07:01 STEAL by MCCULLY,MARIAH

GOOD JUMPER by MCCULLY,MARIAH(fastbreak)(in the
06:56 50-52 H2 paint)

== ASSIST by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG

MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 06:43
REBOUND OFF by MAYBERRY,MAYA —
MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD, DELANIE 06:30
REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA -
06:30 FOUL by MCCULLY,MARIAH
GOOD JUMPER by EVANS,JESSIKA 06:20 52-52
05:51 MISS JUMPER by ASINDE,JANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,JESSIKA —
05:50 FOUL by ASINDE,JANE
05:50 SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE
05:50 SUB IN by COLBERT, TRAJATA
05:40 FOUL by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
05:40 SUB OUT by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
05:40 SUB IN by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
MISS FT by MAYBERRY, WYVETTE 05:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM —
GOOD FT by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 05:40 53-52 V1
FOUL by EVANS,JESSIKA 05:19
05:17 TURNOVER by MCCULLY,MARIAH
SUB OUT by EVANS,JESSIKA 05:17
SUB IN by LESCAY,REBECCA 05:17
MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA 05:03
REBOUND OFF by CRAWFORD, DELANIE --
MISS JUMPER by MAYBERRY,MAYA 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BASTIN,SERAPHINE



04:47 TURNOVER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
MISS 3PTR by MAYBERRY,MAYA 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCULLY,MARIAH
FOUL by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 04:10
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,DELANIE 04:10
SUB IN by BITTLE,MADDIE 04:10

04:06 53-54 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
== ASSIST by COLBERT,TRAJATA

GOOD 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE 03:39 56-54 V2
ASSIST by LESCAY,REBECCA =
03:08 TURNOVER by STRONG,ASIA
03:08 SUB OUT by BREMAUD,CARLA
03:08 SUB IN by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH
MISS JUMPER by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA(in the paint) 02:40
02:40 BLOCK by COLBERT,TRAJATA

= REBOUND DEF by COLBERT, TRAJATA
GOOD JUMPER by BASTIN,SERAPHINE(fastbreak)(in the

02:33 56-56 paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BITTLE,MADDIE 02:08 59-56 V3
ASSIST by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE --
01:46 MISS 3PTR by MCCULLY,MARIAH
REBOUND DEF by LESCAY,REBECCA --
GOOD JUMPER by MAYBERRY,MAYA(in the paint) 01:20 61-56 V5
FOUL by MAYBERRY,WYVETTE 01:05
01:05 SUB OUT by COLBERT, TRAJATA
01:05 SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE

01:05 61-57 V4 GOOD FT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
01:05 61-58 V 3 GOOD FT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

01:05 SUB OUT by DUNCAN,SHAMARYAH

01:05 SUB IN by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
TURNOVER by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA 00:46

00:46 STEAL by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

00:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:42 TURNOVER by MCCULLY,MARIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:42

00:38 FOUL by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

00:30 FOUL by BASTIN,SERAPHINE
GOOD FT by BITTLE,MADDIE 00:30 62-58 V4
GOOD FT by BITTLE,MADDIE 00:30 63-58 V5

00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:30 SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE

00:30 SUB IN by COLBERT, TRAJATA

00:30 MISS 3PTR by BOSCH DURAN,NHUG
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26

00:26 SUB OUT by COLBERT, TRAJATA

00:26 SUB IN by ASINDE,JANE

00:19 FOUL by ASINDE,JANE

00:19 SUB OUT by ASINDE,JANE

00:19 SUB IN by COLBERT, TRAJATA
GOOD FT by MAYBERRY,MAYA 00:19 64-58 V6
GOOD FT by MAYBERRY,MAYA 00:19 65-58 V7

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

00:19 SUB OUT by BASTIN,SERAPHINE

00:19 SUB IN by BREMAUD,CARLA

00:16 MISS 3PTR by STRONG,ASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by COLBERT, TRAJATA

00:12 MISS JUMPER by COLBERT, TRAJATA(in the paint)

BLOCK by POINDEXTER,TEMIRA 00:12

REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER, TEMIRA ==



